10.08.1966. Portillo

course name: Garganta

course length: 1240 m

vertical drop: 464 m

number of gates: /51

course setters: F. Wagnerberger FRG/R
air temperature: -5C

weather: low visibility for the 1st group
started: 75

finished: 59

1. Guy Perillat FRA
2. Georges Mauduit FRA
3. Karl Schranz AUT
4. Jacob Tischauser SUI
5. Jean-Claude Killy FRA
6. Willy Favre SUI
7. Werner Bleiner AUT
8. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI
9. Leo Lacroix FRA
10. Heini Messner AUT
11. Scott Henderson CND
12. Jules Melquiond FRA
13. James Heuga USA
14. Ivo Mahlknecht ITA
15. Felice de Nicolo ITA
16. Giusepe Compagnoni ITA
17. Ludwig Leitner FRG
18. Keith Shepperd CND
19. Lars Olsson SWE
20. Rod Hebron CND

Giant Slalom, men

. Sulpice FRA

1.37.43 + 1.41.99

1.38.43 +1.41.50

1.37.64 + 1.42.76

1.37.96 + 1.42.94

1.37.22 + 1.44.20

1.38.95 + 1.44.07
1.40.10 + 1.43.38
1.38.17 + 1.45.96
1.39.49 + 1.44.90

1.40.35 + 1.44.98
1.41.49 + 1.44.62
1.40.81 + 1.45.54
1.40.09 + 1.46.33
1.39.54 + 1.47.25
1.42.30 + 1.44.83
1.41.27 + 1.45.95
1.41.49 + 1.45.88
1.42.93 + 1.44.69
1.42.23 + 1.45.61
1.43.16 + 1.44.70

3.19.42

3.19.93

3.20.40

3.20.90

3.21.42

3.23.02
3.23.48
3.24.13
3.24.39

3.25.33
3.26.11
3.26.35
3.26.42
3.26.79
3.27.13
3.27.22
3.27.37
3.27.62
3.27.84
3.27.86

( 6)
(8
(2
(15)
(10)

(7
(13)
(12)
(4

(14)
(28!
(18)
(1)
(3)
(17)
(D
(22)
(65!
(59!
(35)
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. Andrzej Bachleda
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Rune Lindstroem
Wayne Henderson
Haakon Mjoen
Olle Rolen
Bengt-Erik Grahn
Sepp Heckelmiller
Peter Duncan
James Barrows
Willy Lesch

Kurt Hugler
Gerrado Mussner
Jere Elliott

DQ Claudio de Tasis

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

Jon-Terje Oeverland

Malcolm Milne

Yoshiharu Fukuhara
Gerhard Prinzing

Jeremy Palmer-Tomkinson
Jerzy Wojna

Jorge Rodriguez

Dennis McCoy

DQ Carlos Adsera

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

Bronislaw Trzebunia
Mario Vera

Luis Viu

Antonio Campana
Pedro Klempa
Eiichi Inomata
Yoshinaru Kida
Hernan Briones

Francesco Giobbi
Stanislas De Sadeleer
Federico Tutzauer
Nazih Geagea

Mario Saez

Michel Rei De Carvalho
Ricardo Leatherbee
Dimitrios Pappos

Luis Giobbi

Ghassan Keyrouz

POL
SWE
CND
NOR
SWE
SWE
FRG
CND
USA
FRG
SUI
ITA
USA
ITA
NOR

AUS
JAP
FRG
GBR
POL
SPA
USA
SPA
POL
CHI
SPA
SPA
ARG
JAP
JAP
CHI

BRA
BEL
ARG
LEB
CHI

BRA
CHI

GRE
BRA
LEB

1.42.81 + 1.46.53
1.44.70 + 1.44.87
1.43.61 + 1.46.14
1.43.96 + 1.46.25
1.43.75 + 1.46.51
1.48.87 + 1.41.59
1.43.13 + 1.47.76
1.43.89 + 1.47.17
1.42.56 + 1.48.62
1.43.66 + 1.47.59
1.39.71 + 1.51.72
1.46.78 + 1.44.90
1.44.93 + 1.47.31
1.39.63 + 1.53,08
1.45.26 + 1.47.96

1.45.31 + 1.49.03
1.44.23 +1.50.81
1.45.23 +1.50.59
1.46.61 + 1.49.57
1.47.29 + 1.48.98
1.45.05+ 1.51.33
1.46.35+1.50.13
1.49.02 + 1.48,67
1.48.86 + 1.49.70
1.47.03 + 1.52.16
1.47.53 +1.52.25
1.48.40 + 1.51.91
1.49.24 + 1.52.20
1.48.60 + 1.55.06
1.49.25 + 1.55.07
1.55.94 +1.51.78

1.53.89 + 1.58.59
1.56.47 + 2.00.92
1.56.80 +2.01.40
1.57.03 +2.01.73
1.55.23 +2.03.60

1.59.55 + 2.08.87
1.45.26 +2.24.80
2.04.42 +2.19.88
2.04.32 +2.13.20
2.14.03 +2.14.82

3.29.34
3.29.57
3.29.75
3.30.21
3.30.26
3.30.46
3.30.89
3.31.06
3.31.18
3.31.25
3.31.43
3.31.68
3.32.24
3.32,71
3.33.22

3.34.34
3.35.04
3.35.82
3.36.08
3.36.27
3.36.38
3.36.48
3.37,69
3.38.56
3.39.19
3.39.78
3.40.31
3.41.44
3.43.66
3.44.32
3.47.72

3.52.48
3.57.39
3.58.20
3.58.76
3.58.83

4.08.42
4.10.06
4.15.30
4.17.52
4.28.85

(48!
(36)
(43!
(37)
(26)
(20)
(40)
(44)
(38)
(45)
21)
(29)
(41)
(16)
(30)

(55)
(54)
(27)
(64)
(58)
(53)
(39)
(62)
(42)
(66)
(57)
(61)
(77)
(69)
(74)
(63)

(75)
(72)
(78)
(81)
(83)

(71)
(80)
(76)
(87)
(86)



DNS (1):
Eberhard Riedel

DNF (1):
Franz Vogler
Arndt Schumann

DQ (1):
Edmund Bruggmann
Ernst Scherzer
52, Egon Zimmermann II
Bill Marolt

DNS (2):
Ulf Ekstam
Peter Luetzendorf

DNF (2):
Gerhard Nenning
Carlos Perner

DQ (2):
34. Claudio De Tassis
42. Carlos Adsera
Aurelio Garcia SPA
Gustavo Ezquerra
Claudio Wernli
Roberto Thostrup
Serge Nahas

GDR

FRG
GDR

SUI

GDR
AUT
USA

FIN
GDR

AUT
ARG

ITA
SPA
(56)
ARG
CHI
ARG
LEB

(19),

(47),
(60);

(95,
(23),
1.48,90 (24),
(46);

(25),
(34);

(9  (1%run:17 - 1.41.49),
(70);

3.32,71 (16),

3.37,69 (62),

(1* run:27 - 1.43.38), (best split-time: 44,01)
(52),

(73),

(79),

(85).



09.08.1966. 1% run

course name: Garganta
course length: 1240 m
vertical drop: 464 m
number of gates:

course setter: Fritz Wagnerberger FRG

started: 72
finished: 68

1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA
2. Guy Perillat FRA
3. Karl Schranz AUT
4. Jacob Tischauser SUI
5. Dume. Giovanoli SUI
6. Georges Mauduit FRA
7. Willy Favre SUI
8. Leo Lacroix FRA
9. Ivo Mahlknecht ITA
10. Claudio de Tassis ITA
11. Kurt Huggler SUI
12. James Heuga USA
13. Werner Bleiner AUT
14. Heini Messner  AUT

15. Jules Melquiond FRA

16. G. Compagnoni ITA
17. Scott Henderson CND
and Ludwig Leitner FRG
and Gerhard Nenning AUT

20. Lars Olsson SWE
21. Felice de Nicolo ITA

22. James Barrows  USA
23. Andrzej Bachleda POL

24. Keith Sheppard CND
25. 8. Heckelmiller FRG
26. Rod Hebron CND
27. Aurelio Garcia SPA
28. W. Henderson CND
29. Willy Lesch FRG

1.37.22 (10)
1.37.43 ( 6)
1.37.64 ( 2)
1.37.96 (15)
1.38.17 (12)
1.38.43 ( 8)

1.38.95 ( 7)

1.39.49 ( 4)
1.39.54 ( 3)
1.39.63 (16)
1.39.71 1)
1.40.09 (11)
1.40.10 (13)
1.40.35 (14)

1.40.81 (18)

1.41.27 (1)
(28)
(22)
1.41.49 ( 9)

1.42.23 (59!
1.42.35 (17)
1.42.56 (38!
1.42.81 (48!
1.42.93 (65!
1.43.13 (40)
1.43.16 (35)
1.43.38 (56!
1.43.50 (43)
1.43.66 (45!

10.08.1966.

course name: Garganta
course length: 1240 m
vertical drop: 464 m
number of gates: 51

2™ ryun

course setter: Rene Sulpice FRA

started: 68
finished: 59

1. Georges Mauduit FRA
2. Bengt-Erik Grahn SWE
3. Guy Perillat FRA

4. Karl Schranz AUT
5. Jacob Tischauser SUI
6. Werner Bleiner  AUT

7. Willy Favre SUI
8. Jean-Claude Killy FRA

9. Scott Henderson CND
10. Keith Sheppard CND
11. Rod Hebron CND
12. Felice de Nicolo ITA
13. Rune Lindstroem SWE
14. Gerhard Mussner ITA
and Leo Lacroix FRA
16. Heini Messner AUT

17. Jules Melquiond FRA
18. Lars Olsson SWE
19. Ludwig Leitner FRG
20. G. Compagnoni ITA
21. Dume. Giovanoli SUI

22. Haakon Mjoen =~ NOR
and W. Henderson =~ CND
24. James Heuga USA
25. Olle Rolen SWE

26. Andrzej Bachleda POL

CND
ITA

27. Peter Duncan
28. Ivo Mahlknecht

1.41.50
1.41.59
1.41.99

1.42.76
1.42.94

1.43.38

1.44.07
1.44.20

1.44.62
1.44.69
1.44.70
1.44.83
1.44.87

1.44.90
1.44.98

1.45.54
1.45.61
1.45.88
1.45.95
1.45.96

1.46.25
1.46.33
1.46.51
1.46.53

1.47.17
1.47.25



30. Olle Rolen SWE
31. Pete Duncan CND
32. Haakon Mjoen = NOR

33. Yoshi Fukuhara JAP

34. Ulf Ekstam FIN
35. Rune Lindstroem SWE
36. Jere Elliott USA
37. Jorge Rodriguez SPA

38. Gerhard Prinzing FRG
39. R. Leatherbee CHI

1.43.75 (26)
1.43.89 (44)
1.43.96 (37)
1.44.23 (54!
1.44,50 (25)
1.44.70 (36)
1.44.93 (41)
1.45.05 (53!
1.45.23 (27)

(80!

and J-Terje Oeverland NOR 1.45.26 (30)

41. Malcolm Milne AUS
42. Dennis McCoy  USA
43 Palmer-TomkinsonGBR
44. Gerhard Mussner ITA

45. Mario Vera CHI
46. Jerzy Wojna POL
47. Luis Viu SPA

48. Antonio Campana SPA
49. Eiichi Inomata  JAP

50. Bron. Trzebunia POL
51. Bengt-Erik Grahn SWE
DQ Zimmermann Il AUT

52. Carlos Adsera SPA
53. Pedro Klempa ARG
54. Yoshinari Kida JAP

*

AP

1.45.31 (55)

1.46.35 (39)
1.46.61 (64!
1.46.78 (29)
1.47.03 (66!
1.47.29 (58)
1.47.53 (57)

1.48.40 (61)
1.48.60 (69!
1.48.86 (42)
1.48.87 (20)
1.48,90 (24)
1.49.02 (62)
1.49.24 (77!
1.49.25 (74!

29. Jere Elliott USA
30. Willy Lesch FRG
31. S. Heckelmiller FRG

32. J-Terje Oeverland NOR

33. James Barrows USA
34. Jerzy Wojna POL
35. Malcolm Milne AUS

36 Palmer-Tomkinson GBR
37. Bron. Trzebunia POL

38. Dennis McCoy  USA
39.

40.

Gerhard Prinzing FRG
Yoshi Fukuhara JAP
41. Jorge Rodriguez SPA
42,
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.

Kurt Huggler SUI
Hernan Briones  CHI
Antonio Campana SPA
Mario Vera CHI
Pedro Klempa ARG
Luis Viu SPA

has a 1:48 minutes silent report from this event (runs of medal winners)

available at youtube

www.youtube.com/watch?v=SGIYCpTslic

1.47.31
1.47.59
1.47.76
1.47.96

1.48.62
1.48.98
1.49.03

1.49.57
1.49.70

1.50.13

1.50.59
1.50.81

1.51.33

1.51.72
1.51.78
1.51.91
1.52.16
1.52.20
1.52.25



